

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 12 OF 2019

Shri. Anil Dhanraj Oswal ... Appellant

v/s.

Shri. Ananda K. Chavare ... Respondent

.....

Mr. Bhavesh Magam i/b Mr. Vikrant A. Desai for the Appellant.

.....

CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.

DATED : AUGUST 29, 2019

P.C.:

At the request of Advocate for Appellant, S. O. to 11th
September, 2019.

(K. K. TATED, J)