

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 12 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14 OF 2019
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 12 OF 2019

Shri. Anil Dhanraj Oswal And Anr. ... Appellants

Versus

Shri.Ananda Krishnaji Chavare And Anr. ... Respondents

None for the parties.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 13th March, 2026.

P. C. :

1. None appears for the Appellants.
2. The Appellants are owner and driver of the vehicle in Motor Accident Claim. The impugned Award is passed on 03.03.2018. Record indicates that the interim stay application is pending and no interim/ad-interim stay is granted by this Court.
3. Hence, issue notice to the Appellants, returnable on 10.04.2026.
4. The Appellants to inform the Court about present stage of execution of the impugned Judgment and Award. Notice to indicate that if Appellant do not appear despite service, appropriate *ex-parte* order will be passed.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]